

**ASSET PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT**

This Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "Agreement") is dated \_\_\_\_\_, 2022 (the "Effective Date") and is between **ARAKELIAN ENTERPRISES, INC.**, a California corporation, d/b/a Athens Services ("Athens") and **COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 2 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY**, a county sanitation district organized and existing pursuant to the County Sanitation District Act, California Health and Safety Code Section 4700 *et seq.*, (the "District") (collectively, the "Parties," and each individually, a "Party") with reference to the following facts:

A. The District is the owner of certain personal property consisting of (i) certain equipment, as described in Exhibit "A" (the "Equipment"), (ii) certain spare parts, as described in Exhibit "B" (the "Spare Parts", and each, individually, a "Spare Part"), and (iii) a number of bales ("Bales"), which bales consist of the commodities described on Exhibit "C" ("Commodities"). Each of Exhibits "A", "B" and "C" are attached hereto and made a part hereof.

B. The District desires to sell to Athens, and Athens desires to purchase the from the District, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, (i) all of the Equipment, (ii) those Spare Parts which are delivered to Athens as of the Closing Date (as defined below), and (iii) a number of Bales . Items (i), (ii), and (iii) in this Recital B are collectively referred to as the "Property".

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants agreements, and conditions hereof, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Purchase and Sale. The District agrees to sell the Property, and Athens agrees to purchase the Property from the District, on and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter described in this Agreement.

2. Purchase Price. The total purchase price for the Property which will be determined as of the Closing Dates is the sum of the amounts described in (a) through (c) below (the "Purchase Price"). The Purchase Price includes, without limitation, scrap value and the California Redemption Value for various commodities that are included in the Property.

(a) The portion of the Purchase Price applicable to the Equipment is \$1,547,300.00.

(b) The portion of the Purchase Price applicable to the Spare Parts is \$\_\_\_\_\_ which is the sum of the prices shown on Exhibit "B" for each Spare Part which is delivered to Athens as part of the Property.

(c) The portion of the Purchase Price applicable to the Bales is \$\_\_\_\_\_.

3. Time and Place of Sale. The purchase and sale described in this Agreement shall be consummated on August 1, 2022 (the "Closing Date") at the Puente Hills Materials Recovery Facility located at 2808 Workman Mill Road, Whittier, California 90601 ("MRF") as to any Property relating to and/or located at the MRF and at the Downey Area Recycling and Transfer Facility located at 9770 Washburn Road, Downey, California 90241 ("DART") as to any Property relating to and/or located at DART.

4. Payment of Purchase Price. On the Closing Date, Athens shall pay to the District the entire Purchase Price for the Property described in Section 2(a) through (c) in immediately available funds. Upon

receipt of the Purchase Price, the District shall deliver to Athens (i) a fully executed Bill of Sale (in the form attached hereto as Exhibit "D" and made a part hereof) conveying to Athens the applicable Property and (ii) the applicable Property. The Bill of Sale may be delivered electronically.

5. Ownership. The District represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of all beneficial interests in the Property and that no third party has title to, or any option or right to use, lease, purchase or otherwise obtain any benefit from, all or any portion of the Property.

6. Third Party Warranties. The Property includes any third-party warranties applicable to the Property, which the District hereby assigns to Athens and which Athens hereby assumes as of the Closing Date. Athens and the District each agrees to execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments and to perform such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the transfer or enforcement of such third-party warranties.

7. "As Is". Athens acknowledges and agrees that except as set forth in Section 4 and Section 5 above, the District has not made, does not make and specifically negates and disclaims any representations, warranties, promises, covenants, agreements or guaranties of any kind or character whatsoever, whether express or implied, oral or written, past, present or future, of, as to, concerning or with respect to (a) the Property, (b) the value, nature, quality or condition of the Property, (c) the suitability of the Property for any and all activities and uses contemplated by Athens, (d) the compliance of the Property with any laws, rules, ordinances or regulations of any applicable governmental authority or body, (e) the merchantability, marketability, profitability or fitness for a particular purpose of the Property, (f) the payment of sale taxes or any other taxes with respect to the Property, or (g) any other matter with respect to the Property. Athens further acknowledges and agrees that having had the opportunity to inspect and investigate all aspects of the Property, Athens is relying solely on its own investigations and inspections of the Property. The District is not liable or bound in any manner by any oral or written statements, representations or information pertaining to the Property, furnished by any person. Athens further acknowledges and agrees that the sale of the Property as provided for in this Agreement is made on an "as is" and "with all faults" basis. Effective upon the Closing Date, Athens and anyone claiming by, through or under Athens hereby fully and irrevocably releases the District and all other County Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County, and their respective successors, assigns, partners, directors, officers, trustees, beneficiaries, members, employees, agents, lenders, attorneys and affiliates (collectively, the "District Parties") from any and all claims that it or they may now have or hereafter acquire against the District or any of the District Parties for any cost, loss, liability, damage, expense, demand, action or cause of action arising from or related to any matters affecting the Property. This release includes claims of which Athens is presently unaware or which Athens does not presently suspect to exist in its favor which, if known by Athens, would materially affect Athens' release of the District and the District Parties. Athens specifically waives the provisions of California civil code section 1542, which provides as follows:

"A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS THAT THE CREDITOR OR RELEASING PARTY DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS OR HER FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE RELEASE AND THAT, IF KNOWN BY HIM OR HER, WOULD HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS OR HER SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR OR RELEASED PARTY."

The foregoing releases survive the Closing Date.

8. Tax. Athens shall be solely responsible to determine whether any sales, use, or similar taxes attributable to the sale and transfer of the Property by the District to Athens are due and payable and shall pay such taxes in a timely manner to the applicable taxing authority.

9. Miscellaneous.

a. This Agreement shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns. Athens shall not assign, transfer, sell, or convey its rights under this Agreement without the prior written consent of the District which consent may be withheld in the District's sole and absolute discretion.

b. This Agreement may not be modified or amended except by a written document executed by both Parties to this Agreement.

c. The captions and headings of the Sections of this Agreement are for convenience of reference only and shall not be deemed to define or limit the provisions hereof.

d. Each Party is duly authorized to execute this Agreement on behalf of that Party, that each Party by so executing this Agreement is formally bound by the provisions of this Agreement and that said Party has not sold, assigned or otherwise granted to any other person or entity, any claim, lien, demand, cause of action, obligation, damage or liability covered by this Agreement.

e. The Parties agree that this Agreement will be construed in accordance with the meaning of the language used and will not be construed for or against any Party by reason of the authorship of this Termination Agreement or any other rule of construction that might otherwise apply.

f. This Agreement will be governed by and construed pursuant to the laws of the state of California. Any disputes arising from this Agreement will be decided in an action or proceeding brought before the Los Angeles Superior Court. All Parties to this Agreement agree that the Los Angeles Superior Court will have exclusive jurisdiction to adjudicate any dispute arising from or related to this Agreement, to enter final judgments, and also consent to venue before the Los Angeles Superior Court.

g. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid, void, or illegal by any court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this Agreement will remain in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid due to its scope or breadth, that provision will be deemed valid to the extent of the scope or breadth permitted by law.

h. This Agreement including all exhibits, constitutes the entire understanding between the Parties and supersedes all other agreements, representations and warranties, oral or written, with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement. This is a fully integrated agreement.

i. No provision of this Agreement may be waived, modified or amended except in writing signed by all Parties whose rights are thereby waived, modified or amended. Waiver of any one provision of this Agreement will not be deemed to be a waiver of any other provision.

j. The Parties each agree to bear their own respective costs and attorneys' fees incurred in connection with the preparation and negotiation of this Agreement.

k. If any legal action is brought to enforce the terms and conditions of this Agreement, including the releases provided, the prevailing party in that action will be entitled to recover its actual costs, expenses and attorneys' fees in addition to any and all other remedies available by law or in equity. Each Party agrees that in the event any such legal action is commenced, that such party hereby waives its right to request a jury trial.

1. The individuals executing this Agreement on behalf of the District and Athens represent and warrant they have authority and power to execute this Agreement on behalf of the District and Athens, respectively.

m. The District's Chief Engineer and General Manager or his or her designee is authorized to take all actions on behalf of the District in connection with any approvals, consents, or actions required of or by the District to fulfill the purposes this Agreement.

n. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all, when taken together, shall constitute the entire agreement between the Parties. For purposes of this provision, a facsimile or electronic signature shall be deemed to be the equivalent of an original signature and shall be effective to bind a Party hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto do execute and enter into this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

**ARAKELIAN ENTERPRISES, INC., a California corporation, d/b/a Athens Services**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

**COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 2  
OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Robert C. Ferrante  
Chief Engineer and General Manager

EXHIBIT "A"  
The Property – Equipment

LACSD ASSET NO.	ASSET DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NO. / VIN	FUEL TYPE	ENGINE EMISSION RATING	CARB EIN	CURRENT METER READING (HOURS)	FOB LOCATION (a)	SALE PRICE	COMMENTS
5163	2018 CATERPILLAR MH3022 WHEELED MATERIAL HANDLER	CATMH302TFB302279	DIESEL	T4F	VX6J79	4,094	PHMRF	\$315,000	Trash Grapple Power Attachment: Rotobec RPA3045TVL w/ RGP-902, ID#NA1748, S/N 142232-1-1-3
5172	2020 VOLVO EW160E WHEELED MATERIAL HANDLER, ROTOBEC TRASH TAMPING GRAPPLE	VCEW160EK00323519	DIESEL	T4F	VV4R77	1,819	DART	\$250,000	Extended warranty 72 month / 10,000 hours. Attachment S/N: 173220-5-1. Hydraulic raising cab.
5158	2018 CATERPILLAR 966M XE WHEEL LOADER, WASTE HANDLER, TAMP & CLAMP BUCKET	CAT0966MEB8P00490	DIESEL	T4F	NP3V56	8,704	DART	\$325,000	Setco 26.5x25 solid rubber tires (smooth tread)
5128	2015 CATERPILLAR 966M WHEEL LOADER, WASTE HANDLER	KJP00914	DIESEL	T4F	NH9A99	11,209	PHMRF	\$200,000	Setco 26.5x25 solid rubber tires (smooth tread), CAT waste dozing bucket
5108	2013 CATERPILLAR 938K WHEEL LOADER, WASTE HANDLER, FUSION COUPLER	SWL02056	DIESEL	T4i	HV5B47	16,092	PHMRF	\$80,000	TY Cushion 20.5x25 solid rubber tires (D-Pattern Tread), CAT Waste Bucket 5.0 CUYD w/ steel edge
5109	2013 CATERPILLAR 938K WHEEL LOADER, WASTE HANDLER, FUSION COUPLER, HYDRAULIC GRAPPLE BUCKET	SWL02057	DIESEL	T4i	VD8C79	16,100	DART	\$90,000	Setco 20.5x25 Solid Rubber Tires, CAT hyd. grapple bucket S/N: 7KW05112
5161	2012 CATERPILLAR 930K WHEEL LOADER, FUSION COUPLER	ORHN01530	DIESEL	T4i	TF7X78	10,112	PHMRF	\$75,000	TY Cushion 20.5x25 solid rubber tires (D-Pattern Tread), CAT GP bucket with steel edge and optional rubber edge; Front windshield guard.
5118	2014 CLARK GEX40 FORKLIFT, 80V ELECTRIC, CASCADE ROTATING CLAMPING FORKS	0083-9868	ELECTRIC	N/A	YY9G37	6,998	DART	\$22,000	8,000 lbs. capacity; Attachment S/N: PTL1876995-1
5120	2014 CLARK GEX50 FORKLIFT, 80V ELECTRIC, CASCADE ROTATING CLAMPING FORKS	0084-9868	ELECTRIC	N/A	XV6M54	7,107	PHMRF	\$25,000	10,000 lbs. capacity; Attachment S/N: SPR18776901-R3
5121	2014 CLARK GEX50 FORKLIFT, 80V ELECTRIC, CASCADE ROTATING CLAMPING FORKS	0085-9868	ELECTRIC	N/A	UN6W45	6,230	PHMRF	\$25,000	10,000 lbs. capacity; Attachment S/N: SPR1877689-1R3
5154	2017 ADVANCE SW8000 RIDER FLOOR SWEEPER, LPG, TRIOSWEEP	1000064856	PROPANE	N/A	MH8F64	588	DART	\$32,000	
5139	2015 JLG 2632 ES ELECTRIC SCISSOR LIFT, 26FT REACH	0200251398	ELECTRIC	N/A	--	200	DART	\$10,000	
N/A	TRUCK TARPING STATION	N/A	N/A	N/A	--	N/A	DART	\$22,000	Includes concrete support blocks
N/A	MAINTENANCE SHOP EQUIPMENT	N/A	N/A	N/A	--		DART	\$25,000	Workshop Canopy (approx. dimension: 35' wide', 30' deep, 18' tall); oil storage tanks and dispensing systems for 15W40, 10W, 30W, and 50W; grease drum dolly (Qty 2), steel work bench 8'; steel storage cabinets (Quantity 2); misc. tooling; office parts & storage trailer 40' connected to electrical, AC unit; forklift battery watering system; storage containers (Quantity 2), roll-off, enclosed, length 22', connected to electrical with lighting;
N/A	LPG CYLINDER STORAGE CONTAINERS & STEEL FORKLIFT CYLINDER (8 GAL)	N/A	N/A	N/A	--		DART	\$4,100	Lockable, each hold 20 cylinders, Qty 2 storage containers plus a total 23 cylinders (full)
6767 6677	ROLL-OFF CONTAINERS (2) - 14 CUYD	N/A	N/A	N/A	--		DART	\$6,000	Low side, 14 CUYD, approx. dimensions: 16'X3'X8', tan and white color, <b>Quantity: 2</b>
N/A	FORKLIFT PUSHING ATTACHMENT	N/A	N/A	N/A	--		DART	\$1,500	Rubber edge

LACSD ASSET NO.	ASSET DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NO. / VIN	FUEL TYPE	ENGINE EMISSION RATING	CARB EIN	CURRENT METER READING (HOURS)	FOB LOCATION (a)	SALE PRICE	COMMENTS
N/A	METAL CONTAINERS @ DART - QUANTITY 15	N/A	N/A	N/A	--		DART	\$6,000	Quantity 15; Green 3 cuyd - Qty 7 (4'X6'X3'); Yellow 5 cuyd - Qty 6 (6'X6'X4'); 1 cuyd - Qty 2 (6'X6'X1')
N/A	METAL CONTAINERS @ PHMRF (SORT LINE) - QUANTITY 31	N/A	N/A	N/A	--		PHMRF	\$14,400	Quantity 31; 3 cuyd - Qty 14 (4'X6'X3'); 5 cuyd - Qty 6 (6'X6'X4');
N/A	METAL CONTAINERS @ PHMRF (SURPLUS) - QUANTITY 23	N/A	N/A	N/A	--		PHMRF	\$9,300	Quantity 23; 3 cuyd - Qty 15 (4'X6'X3'); 5 cuyd - Qty 8 (6'X6'X4')
N/A	ROLL-OFF CONTAINERS (2) - 46 CUYD	N/A	N/A	N/A	--		PHMRF	\$10,000	Approx. dimensions 22'X7'X8', tan color, Quantity 2
<b>TOTAL</b>								<b>\$1,547,300</b>	

**Footnotes:**

- a) FOB Locations - (i) DART 9770 E. Washburn Road, Downey, CA 90241  
(ii) PHMRF 2806 Workman Mill Road, Whittier, CA 90601

EXHIBIT "B"  
The Property – Spare Parts



<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
1	0000020587	002	FUSE 3 AMP 600 VAC CLASS CC FERRAZ SHAWMUT PN ATMR3	BHS	40	\$9.00	\$360.13
2	0000033176	002	RELAY OVERLOAD E1 PLUS 3.2-16 AMP SOLID STATE 3 PHASE ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-ED1DB	BHS	4	\$57.49	\$229.95
3	0000054147	002	BEARING BALL FLANGE MOUNT 4 BOLT 2.4375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN F4B-SCM-207	BHS	4	\$181.85	\$727.39
4	0000059215	002	BEARING BALL FLANGE MOUNT FOUR BOLT 3-7/16 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN 126198 F4B-SCM-307	BHS	4	\$479.61	\$1,918.44
5	0000059749	002	ACTUATOR SLIDING DOOR REMOVABLE SAFETY GUARD SCHMERSAL PN AZ3350-B1	BHS	4	\$29.57	\$118.26
6	0000059749	002	ACTUATOR SLIDING DOOR REMOVABLE SAFETY GUARD SCHMERSAL PN AZ3350-B1	BHS	4	\$29.57	\$118.26
7	0000059749	002	ACTUATOR SLIDING DOOR REMOVABLE SAFETY GUARD SCHMERSAL PN AZ3350-B1	BHS	4	\$29.57	\$118.26
8	0000059750	002	BEARING BALL FLANGE MOUNT TWO BOLT 1.4375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN 124278 F2B-SC-107	BHS	4	\$96.14	\$384.57
9	0000059751	002	BEARING BALL FLANGE MOUNT FOUR BOLT DODGE F4B-E-315E E3 BHS PN 000-0011	BHS	4	\$1,437.79	\$5,751.17
10	0000059752	002	BEARING BALL FLANGE MOUNT FOUR BOLT 2.9375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN F4B-SCM-215	BHS	4	\$287.99	\$1,151.94
11	0000059753	002	BEARING GT 2-1/4 INCH DODGE TB-GT-204 BHS PN A-0000724_A	BHS	4	\$161.93	\$647.72
12	0000059754	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK TWO BOLT 2.4375 INCH BORE DODGE PN P2B-GTM-207	BHS	4	\$224.48	\$897.90
13	0000059755	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK TWO BOLT 2.9375 INCH BORE DODGE PN P2B-GTM-215	BHS	4	\$401.71	\$1,606.85
14	0000059757	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK TWO BOLT 2.4375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN P2B-SC-207	BHS	8	\$189.92	\$1,519.34
15	0000059758	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK TWO BOLT 1.9375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN P2B-SCM-115	BHS	4	\$162.26	\$649.03
16	0000059759	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK TWO BOLT 2.4375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN P2B-SCM-207	BHS	4	\$247.17	\$988.66
17	0000059760	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK TWO BOLT 2.9375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN P2B-SCM-215	BHS	4	\$354.15	\$1,416.58
18	0000059761	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK TWO BOLT 3.4375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN P2B-SCM-307	BHS	4	\$599.18	\$2,396.73
19	0000059762	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK FOUR BOLT 3.9375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN P4B-S2-315R	BHS	4	\$1,095.00	\$4,380.00
20	0000059763	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK FOUR BOLT 4.4375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN P4B-S2-407R	BHS	4	\$1,720.52	\$6,882.08
21	0000059764	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK FOUR BOLT 4.9375 INCH BORE CAST IRON DODGE PN P4B-S2-415R	BHS	4	\$2,377.88	\$9,511.52
22	0000059765	002	BEARING DODGE TB-S2-115R S200115 BHS PN 000-1413_A	BHS	4	\$288.74	\$1,154.96

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
23	0000059766	002	BEARING BALL PILLOW BLOCK TAPPED BASE 2.25 INCH BORE DODGE PN TB-SC-204	BHS	8	\$97.32	\$778.59
24	0000059804	002	SENSOR INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY 15 MM RANGE N.O. PNP 10-36 VDC IFM IIS210 KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 85605646	BHS	1	\$71.28	\$71.28
25	0000059804	002	SENSOR INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY 15 MM RANGE N.O. PNP 10-36 VDC IFM IIS210 KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 85605646	BHS	1	\$71.28	\$71.28
26	0000059805	002	RELAY SOLID STATE 15 AMP 50 VDC MAGNECRAFT SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC PN 861SSR115-DD	BHS	1	\$53.88	\$53.88
27	0000059805	002	RELAY SOLID STATE 15 AMP 50 VDC MAGNECRAFT SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC PN 861SSR115-DD	BHS	1	\$53.88	\$53.88
28	0000059806	002	COIL 3 PRONG 24 VDC DIN 5/8 INCH HOLE HYDROFORCE PN 6356024	BHS	2	\$24.09	\$48.18
29	0000059806	002	COIL 3 PRONG 24 VDC DIN 5/8 INCH HOLE HYDROFORCE PN 6356024	BHS	2	\$24.09	\$48.18
30	0000059807	002	COIL 3 PRONG 24 VDC DIN 1 INCH HOLE PARKER PN 851058-024VDC	BHS	1	\$126.10	\$126.10
31	0000059808	002	CABLE CONNECTING WITH SOCKET M12 STRAIGHT 5 METER FMI PN EVC002	BHS	1	\$30.07	\$30.07
32	0000059808	002	CABLE CONNECTING WITH SOCKET M12 STRAIGHT 5 METER FMI PN EVC002	BHS	1	\$30.07	\$30.07
33	0000059809	002	VFD 60 HP 480 V 77 AMP 3 PHASE ABB PN ACS880-01-096A-5-D150	BHS	1	\$7,719.75	\$7,719.75
34	0000059810	002	VFD 3 HP 480 V 4.8 AMP 3 PHASE ABB PN ACS880-01-07A6-5	BHS	2	\$1,321.67	\$2,643.33
35	0000059811	002	VFD 7.5 HP 480 V 11 AMP 3 PHASE ABB PN ACS880-01-014A-5	BHS	1	\$3,520.43	\$3,520.43
36	0000059877	002	FOAM NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES PN P-0003116_A	BHS	50	\$13.39	\$669.60
37	0000059879	002	CUP SUCTION RED NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES PN P-0003280_0050_A	BHS	9	\$104.31	\$938.76
38	0000059880	002	CYLINDER PACK ASSEMBLY WITH WEAR RINGS 3.65 INCH CC 5 INCH STROKE KMD300C KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 07504201	BHS	2	\$3,641.81	\$7,283.62
39	0000059881	002	VALVE CHECK ASSEMBLY KMD 250/300C KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 08768901	BHS	4	\$67.13	\$268.50
40	0000059882	002	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY KRFII 3.0 INCH KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 04567901	BHS	2	\$1,523.63	\$3,047.26
41	0000059883	002	VALVE CHECK ASSEMBLY DX EXTERNAL 12 SAE O-RING PORTS KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 06520103	BHS	4	\$281.03	\$1,124.13
42	0000059884	002	CONNECTOR THREAD STRAIGHT MJIC X M O-RING 12 F50X-S KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 84685000	BHS	8	\$10.24	\$81.91
43	0000059885	002	CONTROL VALVE ELEC SV10-47 DOUBLE DIN 24 VDC 85602000 6 PORT LOAD/UNLOAD KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 03244623	BHS	2	\$1,119.49	\$2,238.97

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
44	0000059886	002	VALVE OPEN CENTER RPE4-102X21/02400E1 ARGO HYTOS KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 85106793	BHS	2	\$270.92	\$541.83
45	0000059887	002	FILTER BREATHER SCHROEDER ABF-3/10 KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 84005500	BHS	4	\$23.47	\$93.87
46	0000059888	002	FILTER ELEMENT PRESSURE SCHROEDER NNZ3 KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 84010000	BHS	4	\$80.52	\$322.07
47	0000059889	002	FILTER ELEMENT PRESSURE SCHROEDER KZ3 KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 84008000	BHS	10	\$68.98	\$689.75
48	0000059890	002	VALVE CARTRIDGE PARKER DF161C40 PROPORTIONAL KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 85103150	BHS	2	\$383.07	\$766.13
49	0000059890	002	VALVE CARTRIDGE PARKER DF161C40 PROPORTIONAL KEITH MANUFACTURING PN 85103150	BHS	2	\$383.07	\$766.13
50	0000059891	002	KNIFE SHEAR BEAM 1-1/2 X 5 X 14-5/8 INCH OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN M1031A	BHS	8	\$652.62	\$5,220.96
51	0000059892	002	BOLT KNIFE SHEAR BEAM OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 100061	BHS	16	\$70.08	\$1,121.28
52	0000059893	002	NUT LOCKING KNIFE SHEAR BEAM MODEL TR.1270.150.BHS SERIAL 8947 OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 100062	BHS	32	\$6.57	\$210.24
53	0000059894	002	KNIFE PLATEN 1-1/2 X 5 X 29-15/16 OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN M1013A	BHS	4	\$969.08	\$3,876.30
54	0000059895	002	BOLT PLATEN KNIFE OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 100060	BHS	16	\$49.28	\$788.40
55	0000059896	002	FILTER OIL 5 MICRON OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 100014	BHS	16	\$171.92	\$2,750.64
56	0000059897	002	FILTER AIR MODEL TR.1270.150.BHS SERIAL 8947 OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 104043	BHS	4	\$90.89	\$363.54
57	0000059898	002	TRANSDUCER PRESSURE OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 101506	BHS	2	\$273.75	\$547.50
58	0000059899	002	CABLE TRANSDUCER PRESSURE MODEL TR.1270.150.BHS SERIAL 8947 OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 101507	BHS	2	\$16.43	\$32.85
59	0000059900	002	SWITCH PROXIMITY 30 MM OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 872697	BHS	2	\$327.41	\$654.81
60	0000059901	002	SWITCH PROXIMITY MODEL TR.1270.150.BHS SERIAL 8947 OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 102434	BHS	2	\$56.94	\$113.88
61	0000059902	002	SWITCH PROXIMITY 12 MM MODEL TR.1270.150.BHS SERIAL 8947 OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 870665	BHS	2	\$47.09	\$94.17
62	0000059903	002	TRANSMITTER 18 MM TELCO MODEL TR.1270.150.BHS SERIAL 8947 OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 103963	BHS	2	\$113.88	\$227.76
63	0000059904	002	RECEIVER PHOTO EYE OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN 103964	BHS	2	\$190.53	\$381.06

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
64	0000059905	002	BAR HOLD DOWN MODEL TR.1270.150.BHS SERIAL 8947 OLYMPIC WIRE AND EQUIPMENT PN M04591A	BHS	2	\$949.37	\$1,898.73
65	0000059909	002	BRUSH WHITE NYLON BRISTLE 2-1/4 X 3/8 BHS PN 000-1336-0001_A	BHS	4	\$36.38	\$145.51
66	0000059910	002	CABLE SOCKET E10789 HEAVIES MAGNET STEINERT FBP22 00411	BHS	4	\$34.17	\$136.66
67	0000059910	002	CABLE SOCKET E10789 HEAVIES MAGNET STEINERT FBP22 00411	BHS	4	\$34.17	\$136.66
68	0000059911	002	CHAIN ROLLER CHAIN 35RC100-1 (OL CL) BHS PN 000-1267-0017_A	BHS	4	\$65.92	\$263.68
69	0000059912	002	IDLER LOW-PROFILE STD MOUNT C4-20SM-48 BHS PN 000-0650-2048	BHS	4	\$461.04	\$1,844.16
70	0000059913	002	IDLER LOW-PROFILE STD MOUNT CEMA C DI BHS PN 000-0650-2030	BHS	4	\$402.26	\$1,609.04
71	0000059914	002	IDLER LOW-PROFILE STD MOUNT CEMA C DI BHS PN 000-0650-3530	BHS	4	\$363.81	\$1,455.22
72	0000059915	002	IDLER RETURN 24 INCH CEMA CDIA-4 RBR CUSH BHS PN 000-0492-01	BHS	7	\$203.30	\$1,423.09
73	0000059916	002	IDLER RETURN 30 INCH CEMA CDIA-4 RBR CUSH BHS PN 000-0492-08	BHS	7	\$224.19	\$1,569.34
74	0000059918	002	IDLER RETURN 36 INCH CEMA CDIA-4 RBR CUSH BHS PN 000-0492-02	BHS	7	\$240.90	\$1,686.30
75	0000059919	002	IDLER RETURN 42 INCH CEMA CDIA-4 RBR CUSH BHS PN 000-0492-09	BHS	8	\$332.72	\$2,661.78
76	0000059920	002	IDLER RETURN 48 INCH CEMA CDIA-4 RBR CUSH BHS PN 000-0492-03	BHS	8	\$330.43	\$2,643.42
77	0000059921	002	IDLER RETURN 54 INCH CEMA CDIA-4 RBR CUSH BHS PN 000-0492-04	BHS	8	\$377.47	\$3,019.75
78	0000059925	002	KIT OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 24 VDC BHS PN 000-A0715-0001_C	BHS	4	\$961.65	\$3,846.60
79	0000059927	002	SENSOR OFF TRACK HEAVIES MAGNET STEINERT FBP22 00311	BHS	4	\$257.55	\$1,030.18
80	0000059927	002	SENSOR OFF TRACK HEAVIES MAGNET STEINERT FBP22 00311	BHS	4	\$257.55	\$1,030.18
81	0000059928	002	IDLER RETURN SUPERIOR E4-RET-72 BHS PN 000-0878-03	BHS	3	\$684.33	\$2,052.98
82	0000059929	002	SEAL SIDE SKIRTING RUBBER NES 50-200 FINES & CONTAINER LINE MAGNET STEINERT PN FBP26 00217	BHS	7	\$107.75	\$754.24
83	0000059931	002	SWITCH SAFETY LATCHING HANDLE METAL ENCLOSURE 1 CABLE ENTRY 40.5 X 114 X 38 MM SCHMERSAL PN AZ3350-12ZUEK	BHS	3	\$201.04	\$603.13
84	0000059932	002	VALVE SEALING VENTURI NIHOT 1.04.00.090.005.4	BHS	4	\$47.45	\$189.79
85	0000059933	002	SEALING / CURTAIN DRUM1400AF NIHOT 1.04.03.000.002.0	BHS	2	\$273.73	\$547.46

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
86	0000059934	002	SPROCKET DOUBLE SINGLE 15 TEETH 1-15/16 SP TP DS100A15H X Q2 X 115 TD BHS PN 000-1268-0010_A	BHS	4	\$210.57	\$842.28
87	0000059935	002	SPROCKET DOUBLE SINGLE 17 TEETH 2-7/16 SP TP DS120A17H X Q2 X 207 TD BHS PN 000-1268-0014_A	BHS	4	\$341.44	\$1,365.75
88	0000059936	002	SPROCKET DOUBLE SINGLE 17 TEETH 2-3/4 SP TP DS80A17H X Q2 X 204 TD BHS PN 000-1268-0018_A	BHS	4	\$161.06	\$644.22
89	0000059937	002	SPROCKET SINGLE 15 TEETH 1-15/16 SP TP H100B15 X Q1 X 115 TD BHS PN 000-1268-0009_A	BHS	2	\$157.90	\$315.80
90	0000059938	002	SPROCKET SINGLE 17 TEETH 2-7/16 SP TP H120B17 X Q1 X 207 TD BHS PN 000-1268-0013_A	BHS	2	\$145.05	\$290.09
91	0000059939	002	SPROCKET SP TP H80B17 X Q1 X 204 TD BHS PN 000-1268-0017_A	BHS	4	\$73.74	\$294.95
92	0000059940	002	SWITCH EMERGENCY CABLE PULL TOP SCHMERSAL BHS PN 000-1237_A	BHS	4	\$443.47	\$1,773.87
93	0000059941	002	DISC TRI A1-800-RF ASSEMBLY BHS PN A1-800-RF-A	BHS	100	\$39.42	\$3,941.93
94	0000059942	002	DISC TRI A1-850-RF-A RUBBER NEWSORTER BHS PN A1-850-RF-A	BHS	60	\$37.23	\$2,233.80
95	0000059943	002	VALVE OIL-RITE B-3151 WITH 1/4 INCH PUSH BHS PN 000-0690	BHS	4	\$179.03	\$716.13
96	0000059944	002	BELT-V XPB 2120 DIN 7753 NIHOT 9.73.00.000.003.0	BHS	2	\$26.26	\$52.52
97	0000059945	002	ENTRY INSERT ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M22	BHS	2	\$120.35	\$240.69
98	0000059946	002	GUIDE ENTRY FEED ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M21	BHS	2	\$250.68	\$501.36
99	0000059947	002	TRACK EXIT ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M32	BHS	2	\$266.12	\$532.24
100	0000059948	002	PINCH ROLL 12 GA 4.75 P.D. GEAR ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M106	BHS	2	\$327.56	\$655.12
101	0000059949	002	GUIDE WIRE GRIP SIDE 12 GA ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M132	BHS	1	\$224.62	\$224.62
102	0000059950	002	GUIDE WIRE GRIP SIDE 12 GA ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4MA15	BHS	1	\$212.58	\$212.58
103	0000059952	002	GUIDE WIRE CUT SIDE 12 GA ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M14	BHS	1	\$68.73	\$68.73
104	0000059953	002	COVER EXIT TRACK BACK PLATE ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M33	BHS	2	\$630.28	\$1,260.55
105	0000059954	002	LEVER GRIPPER 470 ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M53	BHS	1	\$129.70	\$129.70
106	0000059955	002	BUSHING PINION ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M143	BHS	4	\$121.94	\$487.76
107	0000059956	002	PARTS CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY 12 GA ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M490	BHS	1	\$3,499.37	\$3,499.37
108	0000059957	002	CUTTER LEVER ASSEMBLY ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M127S	BHS	2	\$552.67	\$1,105.34
109	0000059958	002	ROLLER U ASSEMBLY ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M815S	BHS	5	\$42.19	\$210.96
110	0000059959	002	LEVER SHAFT CAM F&T ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M869	BHS	2	\$20.44	\$40.87

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
111	0000059960	002	ADAPTER PRESS FIT IN COUNTER PROX 18 TO 12 MM ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M1798	BHS	3	\$23.61	\$70.83
112	0000059961	002	LEVER SAFETY SW1 & SW2 ASSEMBLY ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M1779	BHS	2	\$152.74	\$305.47
113	0000059962	002	DUCT PAYOFF ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M958	BHS	2	\$77.93	\$155.85
114	0000059963	002	COVER PAYOFF DUCT ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M959	BHS	2	\$22.39	\$44.77
115	0000059965	002	LEVER LIMIT SWITCH ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P523	BHS	5	\$50.94	\$254.70
116	0000059966	002	SCREW SHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 INCH NYLON THREAD LOCKER PATCH ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P112	BHS	2	\$1.55	\$3.09
117	0000059967	002	CUTTER INSERT YOKE SIDE ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-57817	BHS	4	\$66.40	\$265.61
118	0000059968	002	TUBE FEED 90 DEGREE ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-57730	BHS	2	\$168.59	\$337.18
119	0000059969	002	TRACK SPRING EXIT ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-52400	BHS	2	\$59.21	\$118.42
120	0000059970	002	TUBE TORQUE ASSEMBLY 470 ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M300	BHS	2	\$1,993.54	\$3,987.08
121	0000059971	002	GUIDE WIRE CUTTER SIDE 12 GA ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M144	BHS	1	\$192.53	\$192.53
122	0000059972	002	GRIPPER YOKE 12 GA ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M123	BHS	1	\$126.49	\$126.49
123	0000059973	002	SPRING EXTENSION 144 INCH ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-35286	BHS	2	\$56.67	\$113.34
124	0000059974	002	SPRING GRIP HOLDER ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P33	BHS	4	\$18.52	\$74.07
125	0000059975	002	SEAL GLAND ASSEMBLY PH-RG2AHL0051 ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P113	BHS	2	\$102.21	\$204.42
126	0000059976	002	ARM PAYOFF ASSEMBLY ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M816	BHS	2	\$805.63	\$1,611.25
127	0000059977	002	CUTTER YOKE SIDE 12 GA ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-57864	BHS	1	\$165.67	\$165.67
128	0000059978	002	SPRING CUTTER .36 OD x 1.25 ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P17	BHS	4	\$19.33	\$77.31
129	0000059979	002	EJECTOR STRIPPER RIGHT HAND CUTTER SIDE ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M162	BHS	2	\$192.53	\$385.05
130	0000059980	002	CUTTER TRIP ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M164	BHS	2	\$248.68	\$497.35
131	0000059981	002	GRIPPER TRIP & RELEASE ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M51	BHS	2	\$61.77	\$123.54
132	0000059982	002	GRIPPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 470 ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M295	BHS	1	\$1,103.14	\$1,103.14
133	0000059983	002	PINION TWISTER 12 GA ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M148	BHS	1	\$193.86	\$193.86
134	0000059984	002	FINGER SPREADER ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M10	BHS	2	\$86.25	\$172.49
135	0000059985	002	EJECTOR STRIPPER LEFT HAND GRIPPER SIDE ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M163	BHS	2	\$192.53	\$385.05

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
136	0000059986	002	SPRING COMPRESSION ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P88	BHS	4	\$21.83	\$87.30
137	0000059987	002	INDUCTIVE PROX 18 MM PNP M12 3 WIRE ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P749	BHS	4	\$130.45	\$521.79
138	0000059988	002	INDUCTIVE PROX 12 MM PNP M12 3 WIRE ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P748	BHS	4	\$119.46	\$477.82
139	0000059989	002	COVER SPRING KNOTTER COVER ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P7	BHS	2	\$24.14	\$48.27
140	0000059990	002	SPRING FLIPPER ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P8	BHS	4	\$11.03	\$44.11
141	0000059991	002	BEARING NEEDLE FEEDER ARM ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P9	BHS	8	\$13.97	\$111.78
142	0000059992	002	BEARING BALL WITH SNAP RING 2 SHIELDS ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P10	BHS	4	\$52.81	\$211.25
143	0000059993	002	CUTTER CAMROLL CAM FOLLOWER ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P15	BHS	2	\$49.00	\$97.99
144	0000059994	002	THRUST WASHER-CUTTER ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P16	BHS	4	\$13.37	\$53.48
145	0000059995	002	SPACER ROLLER ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-51507	BHS	2	\$30.98	\$61.96
146	0000059996	002	ROLLER V ASSEMBLY ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M452S	BHS	5	\$57.87	\$289.36
147	0000059997	002	TRACK EXIT ASSEMBLY ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M1749	BHS	2	\$1,065.39	\$2,130.77
148	0000059998	002	TRACK ENTRY ASSEMBLY ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 45-4M1750	BHS	2	\$1,756.76	\$3,513.51
149	0000059999	002	VALVE 24 VOLT 3 POSITION DC OC ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P126	BHS	2	\$889.46	\$1,778.92
150	0000060000	002	VALVE 24 VOLT 2 POSITION DC ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4P127	BHS	2	\$504.53	\$1,009.05
151	0000060001	002	CARTRIDGE PARTS 470 ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M222	BHS	2	\$2,373.39	\$4,746.78
152	0000060002	002	GRIPPER FIXED ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4M122	BHS	1	\$84.23	\$84.23
153	0000060003	002	STOP WIRE 12 GA ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-4MB15	BHS	1	\$93.59	\$93.59
154	0000060004	002	TRACK SPRING STANDARD ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-52401	BHS	12	\$11.66	\$139.95
155	0000060005	002	INSERT CUTTER LEVER ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-57217	BHS	4	\$47.25	\$189.00
156	0000060006	002	BEARING CAM FOLLOWER ACCENT WIRE TIE PN 40-11150	BHS	2	\$60.04	\$120.08
157	0000060009	002	KIT VACUUM SYSTEM MAX AI 4.10 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN KIT 3	BHS	1	\$1,971.00	\$1,971.00
158	0000060013	002	LIBERATOR CARBIDE TIP TOOTH Q11354X MAX AI 4.10 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN 580-5015_A	BHS	8	\$163.66	\$1,309.27
159	0000060014	002	MOTOR 1 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN80M4/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$430.00	\$430.00
160	0000060015	002	MOTOR 10 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN132M4/FG/EG7C/DH	BHS	1	\$2,891.00	\$2,891.00

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
161	0000060016	002	MOTOR 20 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN160L4/BE20HR/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$4,214.00	\$4,214.00
162	0000060018	002	MOTOR 7.5 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN132S4/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$1,247.00	\$1,247.00
163	0000060019	002	MOTOR 5 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN100L4/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$860.00	\$860.00
164	0000060020	002	MOTOR 3 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN100LM4/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$689.00	\$689.00
165	0000060021	002	MOTOR 15 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN160M4/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$2,264.00	\$2,264.00
166	0000060022	002	MOTOR 40 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN200L4/BE32HR/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$8,240.00	\$8,240.00
167	0000060023	002	MOTOR 2 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN90L4/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$585.00	\$585.00
168	0000060024	002	MOTOR 60 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN225M4/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$7,159.00	\$7,159.00
169	0000060025	002	MOTOR 7.5 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN132S4/BE11HR/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$1,887.00	\$1,887.00
170	0000060026	002	MOTOR 7.5 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN132S4/BE5HR/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$2,230.52	\$2,230.52
171	0000060027	002	MOTOR 10 HP SEW EURODRIVE PN DRN132M4/BE11HR/FG/DH	BHS	1	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00
172	0000060029	002	PANEL PC BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0001323_A	BHS	1	\$5,230.84	\$5,230.84
173	0000060030	002	POWER SUPPLY UNINTERRUPTIBLE MODULE 24 VDC 20 AMP BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0003156_A	BHS	1	\$485.45	\$485.45
174	0000060032	002	POWER SUPPLY 24 VDC 20 AMP BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0003154_A	BHS	1	\$419.08	\$419.08
175	0000060033	002	POWER SUPPLY 24 VDC 10 AMP BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0003155_C	BHS	1	\$321.11	\$321.11
176	0000060035	002	MODULE DATA OUTPUT SWITCH 2 PORT MOXA 16 DO SPYDIR-R AND SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1202 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0001236_A	BHS	1	\$398.81	\$398.81
177	0000060035	002	MODULE DATA OUTPUT SWITCH 2 PORT MOXA 16 DO SPYDIR-R AND SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1202 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0001236_A	BHS	1	\$398.81	\$398.81
178	0000060036	002	SWITCH 5 PORT ETHERNET DIN RAIL RJ45 WAGO PN 852-1111	BHS	1	\$203.97	\$203.97
179	0000060037	002	MODULE LED 5600K 24 VDC 280 X 20 X 2 MM SMD CONNECTOR YUJI PN YJ-BC-MOD-5730L-24-G01-56	BHS	9	\$14.10	\$126.88
180	0000060038	002	SWITCH WITH ENCLOSURE TURN / PULL 40 MM 2 NC / 2 NO IDEC PN FB1W-XW1E-BV422MR	BHS	1	\$68.98	\$68.98



<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
181	0000060039	002	SWITCH SAFETY INTERLOCK DPST-NC SCREW 250 VAC 10 AMP IDEC PN HS5D-02RN	BHS	1	\$45.94	\$45.94
182	0000060040	002	KEY SWITCH HS5B SERIES INTERLOCK IDEC PN HS9Z-A55	BHS	1	\$19.28	\$19.28
183	0000060042	002	BOARD AMP SPYDIR R NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES PN IR3502-SPY R BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0000351-SPYR_A	BHS	1	\$355.88	\$355.88
184	0000060043	002	BOARD AMP SPYDIR T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES PN IR3502-SPY T BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0000351-SPYT_A	BHS	1	\$831.11	\$831.11
185	0000060045	002	COMPUTER UPS 220 VOLT SOLA SPYDIR-R AND SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES PN IR1063-220 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0003159_A	BHS	1	\$914.33	\$914.33
186	0000060047	002	DETECTOR GLASS BOX SPYDIR 1.69 X 9.81 X 1/8 INCH SPYDIR-R AND SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1084 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0000190_A	BHS	8	\$13.85	\$110.82
187	0000060048	002	GLASS TEMPERED SPYDIR LIGHTS 4.25 X 15.687 X 1/4 INCH NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1085 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0000208_A	BHS	10	\$52.01	\$520.13
188	0000060050	002	BASE LAMP 250 VOLT SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1004 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0000643_A	BHS	39	\$5.08	\$198.15
189	0000060052	002	POWER SUPPLY 5 AMP 24 V MEAN WELL SPYDIR-R AND SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1096 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0001260_C	BHS	1	\$211.56	\$211.56
190	0000060053	002	POWER SUPPLY 80 AMP 5 V MEAN WELL PSP600-5 SPYDIR-R NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1090-A BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0001630_A	BHS	1	\$397.93	\$397.93
191	0000060055	002	POWER SUPPLY COMPUTER SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES M1961-P47 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0001295_A	BHS	1	\$793.33	\$793.33
192	0000060056	002	POWER SUPPLY FOR LIGHTS 12 VOLT 1500 WATT SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1039-1500 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0000650_A	BHS	1	\$919.26	\$919.26
193	0000060057	002	LAMP GOLD COATED 12 VOLT 20 WATT SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1028 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0000645_B	BHS	40	\$58.41	\$2,336.30
194	0000060058	002	RACK QUAD PACK 1/0 MOUNT 16 CHANNEL SPYDIR-R AND SPYDIR-T NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES M1281 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0001205_A	BHS	1	\$259.41	\$259.41

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
195	0000060060	002	LAMP SOCKET 1000 WATT SPYDIR-R NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES IR1077 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN P-0000205_A	BHS	40	\$25.58	\$1,023.17
196	0000060068	002	DRIVE SEW 30 KW GLOBAL PTC IE3 4P FOR RECIRCULATION FAN SDS 1400 RFI 65-30 NIHOT PN 20	BHS	1	\$4,697.51	\$4,697.51
197	0000060069	002	GEARMOTOR SEW 4.0 KW GLOBAL 60 HZ 1769/150 RPM IE3 PTC M1B FOR PRODUCT INFEED CONVEYOR SDS 1400 PIC 1400 X 2750 NIHOT PN 9.70.00.000.003.0	BHS	1	\$2,739.24	\$2,739.24
198	0000060070	002	GEARMOTOR SEW 2.2 KW GLOBAL 60 HZ 1765/16 RPM IE3, PTC M1B FOR HOUSING DRUM SDS 1400 NIHOT PN 9.70.00.000.011.0	BHS	1	\$2,611.89	\$2,611.89
199	0000060071	002	GEARMOTOR SEW 9.2 KW GLOBAL 60 HZ 1775/91 RPM IE3 PTC M3B FOR EXPANSION ROOM SDS 1400 ER 3600 X 6750 NIHOT PN 9.70.00.000.017.0	BHS	1	\$4,000.70	\$4,000.70
200	0000060072	002	SWITCH SAFETY FIRE VALVE FOR DISCONTINUOUS DUST FILTER NSF4102-1-L NIHOT PN 41VSCH	BHS	1	\$92.47	\$92.47
201	0000060073	002	SWITCH SAFETY FORK FIRE VALVE FOR DISCONTINUOUS DUST FILTER NSF4102-1-L NIHOT PN 41VSCH-VB	BHS	1	\$12.25	\$12.25
202	0000060074	002	SOLENOID 24 VDC FOR DISCONTINUOUS DUST FILTER NSF4102-1-L NIHOT PN 51TSP24DC	BHS	2	\$14.14	\$28.28
203	0000060075	002	SENSOR EXPLOSION PANEL FOR DISCONTINUOUS DUST FILTER NSF4102-1-L NIHOT PN 40SENSEXP	BHS	1	\$120.27	\$120.27
204	0000060076	002	SWITCH CABLE PULL SCHMERSAL ST2105-EKT01 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN 000-1237_A	BHS	1	\$443.48	\$443.48
205	0000060077	002	CORD PULL KIT 150 FT BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN 000-A0181_D-150	BHS	1	\$167.01	\$167.01
206	0000060078	002	KIT OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 24 VDC BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN 000-A0715-0001_C	BHS	1	\$961.79	\$961.79
207	0000060079	002	VALVE 1/4 INCH FNPT 24 VDC NO FREQ OILRITE B-1723-11-X02 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN 000-A0716-0001_A	BHS	1	\$124.27	\$124.27
208	0000060080	002	SWITCH LIMIT METAL ROLLER PLUNGER ACTUATOR 30 MM METAL BODY 2 NC 2 NO ALLEN BRADLEY PN 440P-MRPB22E	BHS	1	\$119.04	\$119.04
209	0000060081	002	SWITCH SAFETY LATCHING HANDLE METAL ENCLOSURE 1 CABLE ENTRY HEAD ROTATED 270 DEG 40.5 X 114 X 38 MM SCHMERSAL PN AZ3350-12ZUEK-U270	BHS	1	\$144.54	\$144.54
210	0000060082	002	SWITCH SAFETY LATCHING HANDLE METAL ENCLOSURE 1 CABLE ENTRY HEAD ROTATED 90 DEG 40.5 X 114 X 38 MM SCHMERSAL PN AZ3350-12ZUEK-U90	BHS	1	\$144.54	\$144.54
211	0000060083	002	ACTUATOR HINGED GUARDS SCHMERSAL PN AZ3350-B1R	BHS	2	\$13.14	\$26.28

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
212	0000060084	002	SENSOR PROXIMITY 2 WIRE AC/DC 18 MM DIAMETER UNSHIELDED TUBULAR STAINLESS STEEL METAL FACE ALLEN BRADLEY PN 871TM-BH8N18-A2	BHS	2	\$138.36	\$276.71
213	0000060085	002	SWITCH PROXIMITY SLIDER ASSEMBLY BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN 2105-E0030-A0500	BHS	1	\$331.24	\$331.24
214	0000060086	002	VALVE SOLENOID DIRECTIONAL CONTROL SOL MOTOR SPOOL DIN CON 24 DC NACHI BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN SA-G01-C6-D2-E31-DBL	BHS	1	\$343.29	\$343.29
215	0000060090	002	ACTUATOR NSS01 2200 LB 8 INCH STROKE 24 VDC WARNER LINEAR K2XP2.0G20-24V-08 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN 2105-NSS01-3008	BHS	1	\$2,177.04	\$2,177.04
216	0000060091	002	ACTUATOR LINEAR 1900 LB CAPACITY 18 INCH STROKE WARNER K2X EP1.0 G20-115V-18 BULK HANDLING SYSTEMS PN 000-A0929_A	BHS	1	\$2,978.84	\$2,978.84
217	0000060092	002	FUSE 35 AMP 600 VAC FAST ACTING CLASS J MERCEN PN A4J35	BHS	10	\$24.09	\$240.90
218	0000060093	002	FUSE 40 AMP 600 VAC FAST ACTING CLASS J MERCEN PN A4J40	BHS	10	\$24.09	\$240.90
219	0000060094	002	FUSE 50 AMP 600 VAC FAST ACTING CLASS J MERCEN PN A4J50	BHS	10	\$24.09	\$240.90
220	0000060095	002	FUSE 60 AMP 600 VAC FAST ACTING CLASS J MERCEN PN A4J60	BHS	10	\$24.09	\$240.90
221	0000060096	002	FUSE 80 AMP 600 VAC FAST ACTING CLASS J MERCEN PN A4J80	BHS	10	\$37.78	\$377.78
222	0000060097	002	FUSE 90 AMP 600 VAC FAST ACTING CLASS J MERCEN PN A4J90	BHS	10	\$38.87	\$388.73
223	0000060098	002	FUSE 150 AMP 600 VAC FAST ACTING CLASS J MERCEN PN A4J150	BHS	10	\$56.94	\$569.40
224	0000060099	002	FUSE 25 AMP 600 VAC FAST ACTING CLASS CC MERCEN PN ATMR25	BHS	10	\$8.76	\$87.60
225	0000060100	002	FUSE 7 AMP 600 VAC TIME DELAY CLASS CC MERCEN PN ATDR7	BHS	10	\$10.51	\$105.12
226	0000060101	002	FUSE 60 AMP 600 VAC TIME DELAY CLASS J INDICATOR MERSEN PN AJT60	BHS	10	\$21.35	\$213.53
227	0000060102	002	FUSE 70 AMP 600 VAC TIME DELAY CLASS J INDICATOR MERSEN PN AJT70	BHS	10	\$45.99	\$459.90
228	0000060103	002	FUSE 90 AMP 600 VAC TIME DELAY CLASS J INDICATOR MERSEN PN AJT90	BHS	10	\$48.18	\$481.80
229	0000060104	002	FUSE 110 AMP 600 VAC TIME DELAY CLASS J INDICATOR MERSEN PN AJT110	BHS	10	\$93.07	\$930.74
230	0000060109	002	BREAKER CIRCUIT 25 AMP 240 VAC 1 POLE C CURVE DIN RAIL MOUNT EATON PN FAZ-C25/1-NA-SP	BHS	2	\$46.81	\$93.62
231	0000060111	002	BREAKER CIRCUIT 4 AMP 240 VAC 1 POLE C CURVE DIN RAIL MOUNT EATON PN FAZ-C4/1-NA-SP	BHS	2	\$51.19	\$102.38

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
232	0000060113	002	BREAKER CIRCUIT 600 AMP 750 VAC 3 POLE MOLDED CASE EATON PN LGH3600FAGC	BHS	1	\$6,091.51	\$6,091.51
233	0000060114	002	CONTACTOR 9 AMP 24 VDC 3 POLE ELECTRONIC COIL ALLEN BRADLEY PN 100-C09EJ10	BHS	2	\$170.49	\$340.98
234	0000060115	002	CONTACTOR REVERSING 16 AMP 24 VDC 3 POLE ELECTRONIC COIL ALLEN BRADLEY PN 104-C16EJ22	BHS	2	\$523.37	\$1,046.73
235	0000060116	002	CONTACTOR 72 AMP 24 VDC 3 POLE ELECTRONIC COIL ALLEN BRADLEY PN 100-C72DJ10	BHS	2	\$505.89	\$1,011.78
236	0000060117	002	CONTACTOR 97 AMP 24 VDC 3 POLE ELECTRONIC COIL ALLEN BRADLEY PN 100-C97DJ10	BHS	2	\$634.02	\$1,268.03
237	0000060118	002	MODULE CONTROL RELAY OVERLOAD 6 INPUTS 3 OUTPUTS 24 VDC ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-EIO-63-24D	BHS	2	\$350.45	\$700.89
238	0000060119	002	MODULE INTEFACE SCANNER COMPACTLOGIX 125K KBPS 64 NODES ALLEN BRADLEY PN 1769-SDN	BHS	1	\$818.69	\$818.69
239	0000060120	002	CONTROLLER GUARDLOGIX 5380 4 & 2 MB SAFETY MEMORY 90 NODES ALLEN BRADLEY PN 5069-L340ERS2	BHS	1	\$7,451.61	\$7,451.61
240	0000060121	002	MECHANISM OPERATING FLANGE HANDLE STAINLESS STEEL 4 FT ALLEN BRADLEY PN 140G-M-FCS04	BHS	1	\$619.42	\$619.42
241	0000060122	002	MODULE SENSING CURRENT OVERLOAD RELAY 0.5 - 30 AMP 100-C09 - C23 ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-ESM-I-30A-C23	BHS	2	\$126.02	\$252.03
242	0000060123	002	MODULE SENSING CURRENT OVERLOAD RELAY 0.5 - 30 AMP 100-C30 - C55 ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-ESM-I-30A-C55	BHS	2	\$126.02	\$252.03
243	0000060124	002	MODULE SENSING CURRENT / GROUND FAULT OVERLOAD RELAY 0.5 - 30 AMP 100-C09 - C23 ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-ESM-IG-30A-C23	BHS	2	\$175.68	\$351.36
244	0000060125	002	MODULE POWER SUPPLY 20 AMP 120/230 VAC INPUT 24 VDC OUTPUT SITOP PSU8200 SIEMENS PN 6EP1336-3BA10	BHS	2	\$328.50	\$657.00
245	0000060126	002	MODULE POWER SUPPLY 2.5 AMP 120/230 VAC INPUT 24 VDC OUTPUT SITOP PSU100S SIEMENS PN 6EP1332-2BA20	BHS	2	\$74.72	\$149.43
246	0000060127	002	MODULE POWER SUPPLY 3.7 AMP 120/230 VAC INPUT 24 VDC OUTPUT SITOP PSU100C SIEMENS PN 6EP1332-5BA20	BHS	2	\$83.99	\$167.98
247	0000060128	002	BUTTON PUSH PULL MUSHROOM 30 MM 12-130 VAC ILLUMINATED LED RED ALLEN BRADLEY PN 800TC-FXQH2RA1	BHS	2	\$202.22	\$404.43
248	0000060129	002	RELAY OVERLOAD 60 TO 120 AMP ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-EEVE	BHS	2	\$114.98	\$229.95

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
249	0000060130	002	RELAY OVERLOAD 1 TO 5 AMP 690 VAC 3 POLE ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-ED1CB	BHS	2	\$56.49	\$112.98
250	0000060131	002	RELAY OVERLOAD 18 TO 90 AMP 690 VAC PANEL MOUNT ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-EEGE	BHS	2	\$114.98	\$229.95
251	0000060132	002	RELAY OVERLOAD ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS MODULE DEVICENET ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-ECM-DNT	BHS	2	\$243.75	\$487.49
252	0000060133	002	RESISTOR CASE 150 AMP 100 OHM 600 VAC POWEROHM PN CR150-100-L36	BHS	2	\$90.34	\$180.68
253	0000060134	002	RESISTOR CASE 150 AMP 50 OHM 600 VAC POWEROHM PN CR150-50-L36	BHS	2	\$90.34	\$180.68
254	0000060135	002	RESISTOR CASE 400 AMP 25 OHM 600 VAC POWEROHM PN CR400-25-L36	BHS	2	\$124.56	\$249.11
255	0000060136	002	RESISTOR CASE 400 AMP 50 OHM 600 VAC POWEROHM PN CR400-50-L36	BHS	2	\$124.56	\$249.11
256	0000060137	002	SOLENOID REMOTE RESET 24 VDC ALLEN BRADLEY PN 193-EMRZ24	BHS	2	\$68.16	\$136.31
257	0000060138	002	TERMINAL BLOCK 33 AMP 600 VAC 26 - 10 AWG 4 MM GREEN ALLEN BRADLEY PN 1492-L4-G	BHS	35	\$1.57	\$54.80
258	0000060139	002	TERMINAL LUG FOR M FRAME MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER 3/0 AWG - 350 MCM ALLEN BRADLEY PN 140G-M-TLC23	BHS	1	\$193.10	\$193.10
259	0000054363	039	FILTER LUBE CARTRIDGE BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN H22.065	Macpresse	1	\$83.93	\$83.93
260	0000054434	039	FILTER LUBE CARTRIDGE MACPRESSE PN H22.060	Macpresse	3	\$91.41	\$274.23
261	0000054452	039	FILTER AIR BALER MODEL MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN H22.025	Macpresse	1	\$642.29	\$642.29
262	0000054454	039	BLADE WIRE CUTTER FIXED BALER MN MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN Z23.003.00	Macpresse	10	\$102.95	\$1,029.52
263	0000054456	039	ROLLER WIRE PUSHING BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN Z22.002.00	Macpresse	0	\$25.18	\$0.00
264	0000054457	039	SHAFT NEEDLE TROLLEY WITH KEYS BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN Z01.308.00	Macpresse	2	\$330.70	\$661.39
265	0000054459	039	WHEEL VERTICLE GUIDE NEEDLE BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN M10.400	Macpresse	6	\$106.85	\$641.12
266	0000054460	039	ROLLER SIDE GUIDE NEEDLE BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN M10.410	Macpresse	8	\$160.18	\$1,281.41
267	0000054462	039	CYLINDER RAM TROLLEY SEAL KIT BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN H50.050.150	Macpresse	1	\$701.50	\$701.50
268	0000054466	039	FLAP HINGE TROLLEY BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN Y12.002.01	Macpresse	1	\$490.99	\$490.99
269	0000054470	039	LINK CHAIN NEEDLE BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN T06.130	Macpresse	12	\$9.34	\$112.10

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
270	0000054471	039	SPROCKET DRIVE NEEDLE BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN Z12.014.00	Macpresse	1	\$148.73	\$148.73
271	0000054472	039	NEEDLE TIP COMPLETE BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN YQ1.003.00	Macpresse	9	\$317.18	\$2,854.60
272	0000054473	039	WHEEL NEEDLE GUIDE BALER MN: MAC111A5/1 MACPRESSE PN Z60.017.01	Macpresse	20	\$98.97	\$1,979.44
273	0000054496	039	FILTER LUBE HYDRAULIC MACPRESSE PN H22.057	Macpresse	2	\$84.02	\$168.04
274	0000055660	039	VALVE DIRECTIONAL 4D01-31-11-0 MACPRESSE PN H10.100	Macpresse	1	\$343.63	\$343.63
275	0000055661	039	VALVE RELIEF HYDR #14 R4V03-5 MACPRESSE PN H12.250	Macpresse	1	\$560.75	\$560.75
276	0000055662	039	VALVE ELECTRO (POS-1) MACPRESSE PN H14.150	Macpresse	1	\$295.63	\$295.63
277	0000055663	039	VALVE ELECTRO (POS. 2C) MACPRESSE PN H14.170	Macpresse	1	\$511.45	\$511.45
278	0000055664	039	VALVE ELECTRO FOR MAC 112 MACPRESSE PN H14.160	Macpresse	1	\$1,047.22	\$1,047.22
279	0000055667	039	FILTER OIL FRI100 FR1100BAG1+M MACPRESSE PN H22.044	Macpresse	1	\$629.42	\$629.42
280	0000055668	039	FILTER FMP037.B1.AG1.M25N.T MACPRESSE PN H22.042	Macpresse	4	\$254.09	\$1,016.36
281	0000055676	039	VALVE HYDR #13 UNLOADING VALVE MACPRESSE PN H12.210	Macpresse	1	\$366.19	\$366.19
282	0000055677	039	VALVE DBD56K18/400 MACPRESSE PN H14.550	Macpresse	1	\$260.65	\$260.65
283	0000055686	039	TENSIONER SPROCKET 5/8D MAC 11 MACPRESSE PN Z12.013.00	Macpresse	3	\$68.61	\$205.84
284	0000055690	039	SHAFT TWISTER DRIVEN MACPRESSE PN Z01.202.00	Macpresse	8	\$102.33	\$818.62
285	0000055691	039	SHAFT MAIN TWISTER MACPRESSE PN Z01.203.00	Macpresse	2	\$257.51	\$515.03
286	0000055692	039	SHAFT MAIN TWISTER DRIVER MACPRESSE PN Z01.052.00	Macpresse	2	\$227.76	\$455.53
287	0000055694	039	SCREW AND HALF NUT MACPRESSE PN Z06.008.00	Macpresse	20	\$25.71	\$514.12
288	0000055698	039	SWITCH LIMIT MACPRESSE PN E34.110	Macpresse	1	\$44.57	\$44.57
289	0000055699	039	LEVER SWITCH LIMIT MACPRESSE PN E34.130	Macpresse	1	\$45.38	\$45.38
290	0000055700	039	TENSIONER IDLER DRIVE CHAIN MACPRESSE PN YV0.002.01	Macpresse	2	\$533.93	\$1,067.86
291	0000055701	039	TENSIONER CHAIN NEEDLE ASSEMBLY MACPRESSE PN YV0.002.00	Macpresse	1	\$445.21	\$445.21
292	0000055705	039	ROLLER WIRE SIDE MACPRESSE PN Z60.043.00	Macpresse	37	\$22.79	\$843.37

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
293	0000055877	039	VALVE DIRECTIONS TYPE 4D01-3203-03-02-B1-W06 MACPRESSE PN H10.120	Macpresse	1	\$400.52	\$400.52
294	0000055878	039	VALVE RELIEF TYPE VS30 NC10 MACPRESSE PN H12.490	Macpresse	1	\$148.73	\$148.73
295	0000055879	039	RING ELASTIC TYPE 65/75 MACPRESSE PN M06.120	Macpresse	1	\$159.09	\$159.09
296	0000055880	039	RING ELASTIC TYPE 75/90 MACPRESSE PN M06.130	Macpresse	1	\$223.18	\$223.18
297	0000055881	039	RING ELASTIC TYPE 28/38 MACPRESSE PN M06.099	Macpresse	1	\$13.68	\$13.68
298	0000055882	039	LEVEL OIL ELECTRICAL TYPE L = 200 MACPRESSE PN H20.110	Macpresse	1	\$226.61	\$226.61
299	0000055883	039	LEVEL TYPE TLA 6 1 " MACPRESSE PN H20.030	Macpresse	1	\$29.70	\$29.70
300	0000055884	039	THERMOSTAT TYPE C03 ? A2 MACPRESSE PN E38.100	Macpresse	1	\$160.18	\$160.18
301	0000055885	039	MAGNET TYPE 50 - 60HZ 115 V x 4WE6 MACPRESSE PN H14.155	Macpresse	1	\$78.97	\$78.97
302	0000055887	039	MAGNET TYPE 60HZ 115 V x 4D01 MACPRESSE PN H10.221	Macpresse	1	\$91.51	\$91.51
303	0000055888	039	RECTIFIER TYPE 115 V x M3SED MACPRESSE PN H14.162	Macpresse	1	\$51.45	\$51.45
304	0000055889	039	MAGNET TYPE 50 - 60HZ 115 V x M3SED MACPRESSE PN H14.165	Macpresse	1	\$130.75	\$130.75
305	0000055910	039	SPROCKET TYPE P = 5/8" S Z = 14 MACPRESSE PN Z12.001.00	Macpresse	2	\$44.58	\$89.16
306	0000055912	039	BEARING BALL INOX TYPE W 6007 - 2RS1 MACPRESSE PN M10.460	Macpresse	1	\$87.15	\$87.15
307	0000055916	039	SPROCKET CHAIN TENSIONER TYPE P = 5/8" D Z = 16 MACPRESSE PN Z12.012.00	Macpresse	3	\$102.95	\$308.85
308	0000055918	039	BEARING BALL TYPE 6205 - 2RS1 MACPRESSE PN M10.110	Macpresse	2	\$33.59	\$67.17
309	0000055922	039	CUTTER MOBILE WIRE MACPRESSE PN Z23.004.00	Macpresse	10	\$108.04	\$1,080.41
310	0000055925	039	RING BRONZE MACPRESSE PN Z08.001.00	Macpresse	20	\$17.83	\$356.58
311	0000055931	039	ECCENTRIC MACPRESSE PN Z60.039.00	Macpresse	1	\$232.85	\$232.85
312	0000055932	039	ROLLER DRIVEN PIVOT MACPRESSE PN Z40.047.00	Macpresse	2	\$109.23	\$218.46
313	0000055933	039	ROLLER DRIVEN MACPRESSE PN Z.60.040.00	Macpresse	1	\$131.40	\$131.40
314	0000055937	039	BEARING BALL INOX TYPE W 6205 2RS1 MACPRESSE PN M10.470	Macpresse	20	\$67.50	\$1,349.92
315	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0112	BHS	1	\$1,804.97	\$1,804.97
316	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0018	BHS	1	\$1,976.46	\$1,976.46
317	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0022	BHS	1	\$1,544.67	\$1,544.67
318	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0032	BHS	1	\$1,287.23	\$1,287.23

<u>Line Item No.</u>	<u>LACSD Stock Code No.</u>	<u>LACSD Location No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Parts for Equipment Type</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Value</u>
319	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0034	BHS	1	\$4,365.87	\$4,365.87
320	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0024	BHS	1	\$4,997.87	\$4,997.87
321	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0080	BHS	1	\$2,838.03	\$2,838.03
322	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0014	BHS	1	\$7,009.59	\$7,009.59
323	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0040	BHS	1	\$1,744.23	\$1,744.23
324	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0092	BHS	1	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00
325	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, C0076	BHS	1	\$5,605.82	\$5,605.82
326	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, NIHOT 1600MM X 6300MM	BHS	1	\$1,992.11	\$1,992.11
327	N/A	N/A	CONVEYOR BELT, STIENERT MAGNET	BHS	1	\$3,419.43	\$3,419.43
328	N/A	N/A	CONTROL VALVE KEITH WALKING FLOOR	BHS	1	\$1,391.44	\$1,391.44
329	N/A	N/A	METAL PADS, INFEED CONVEYOR, WITH PUSHER LUG	BHS	1	\$1,978.80	\$1,978.80
330	N/A	N/A	METAL PADS, INFEED CONVEYOR, STANDARD	BHS	1	\$1,269.32	\$1,269.32
331	N/A	N/A	CARTRIDGE ACCENT WIRE UNIT	HARRIS	1	\$2,094.20	\$2,094.20
332	N/A	N/A	MISC. SPARE PARTS FOR MAX AI OPTICAL SORTER INCLUDING CABINET	BHS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
						<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$358,807.12</b>



EXHIBIT "C"  
The Property – Commodities

Scrap and CRV values below will be updated at time of purchase to reflect the latest sales of the commodities.

**PHMRF Rates**

Bale Weights and Values							
Material Type	Avg Bale Wt (Ton)	June 2022 Scrap Value (\$/Ton)	2022 CRV Values (\$/ton)	Scrap Value per Bale (\$)	CRV Value per Bale (\$)	2022 Total Values (\$/ton)	Total Value per Bale (\$)
Aluminum Cans	0.41	\$2,280	\$3,243	\$935	\$1,330	\$5,523	\$2,264
PET	0.58	\$680	\$1,506	\$394	\$873	\$2,186	\$1,268
HDPE-Natural	0.68	\$1,020	\$102	\$694	\$69	\$1,122	\$763
HDPE-Color	0.66	\$430	\$102	\$284	\$67	\$532	\$351
Mixed Paper	0.91	\$110	N/A *	\$100	N/A *	\$110	\$100
OCC	0.85	\$190	N/A *	\$162	N/A *	\$190	\$162
MRP (Scrap Plastic)	0.53	\$280	N/A *	\$148	N/A *	\$280	\$148
Tin Cans	0.91	\$223	N/A *	\$203	N/A *	\$223	\$203
Polypropylene	0.54	\$460	N/A *	\$248	N/A *	\$460	\$248

**Athens Rates**

Bale Weights and Values							
Material Type	Avg Bale Wt (Ton)	June 2022 Scrap Value (\$/Ton)	2022 CRV Values (\$/ton)	Scrap Value per Bale (\$)	CRV Value per Bale (\$)	2022 Total Values (\$/ton)	Total Value per Bale (\$)
Aluminum Cans	0.41	\$1,500	\$3,243	\$615	\$1,330	\$4,743	\$1,945
PET	0.58	\$680	\$1,506	\$394	\$873	\$2,186	\$1,268
HDPE-Natural	0.68	\$1,180	\$102	\$802	\$69	\$1,282	\$872
HDPE-Color	0.66	\$440	\$102	\$290	\$67	\$542	\$358
Mixed Paper	0.91	\$90	N/A *	\$82	N/A *	\$90	\$82
OCC	0.85	\$175	N/A *	\$149	N/A *	\$175	\$149
MRP (Scrap Plastic)	0.53	\$280	N/A *	\$148	N/A *	\$280	\$148
Tin Cans	0.91	\$259	N/A *	\$236	N/A *	\$259	\$236
Polypropylene	0.54	\$460	N/A *	\$248	N/A *	\$460	\$248

**80% Average of both PHMRF and Athens**

Bale Weights and Values							
Material Type	Avg Bale Wt (Ton)	June 2022 Scrap Value (\$/Ton)	2022 CRV Values (\$/ton)	Scrap Value per Bale (\$)	CRV Value per Bale (\$)	2022 Total Values (\$/ton)	Total Value per Bale (\$)
Aluminum Cans	0.41	\$1,512	\$3,243	\$620	\$1,330	\$4,755	\$1,950
PET	0.58	\$544	\$1,506	\$316	\$873	\$2,050	\$1,189
HDPE-Natural	0.68	\$880	\$102	\$598	\$69	\$982	\$668
HDPE-Color	0.66	\$348	\$102	\$230	\$67	\$450	\$297
Mixed Paper	0.91	\$80	N/A *	\$73	N/A *	\$80	\$73
OCC	0.85	\$146	N/A *	\$124	N/A *	\$146	\$124
MRP (Scrap Plastic)	0.53	\$224	N/A *	\$119	N/A *	\$224	\$119
Tin Cans	0.91	\$193	N/A *	\$175	N/A *	\$193	\$175
Polypropylene	0.54	\$368	N/A *	\$199	N/A *	\$368	\$199

EXHIBIT "D"  
Bill of Sale

In connection with and subject to the provisions of the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated \_\_\_\_\_, 2022, entered into by and between Arakelian Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, d/b/a Athens Services ("Athens" or "Assignee") and County Sanitation District No. 2 of Los Angeles County, a county sanitation district organized and existing pursuant to the County Sanitation District Act, California Health and Safety Code Section 4700 *et seq.*, (the "District") (the "Agreement"), and for value received, the District hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and grants to Assignee title to all of the Property, described in Exhibit "1" attached to and incorporated by reference into this Bill of Sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Bill of Sale as of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

**COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 2  
OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

*"When operated in California, any off-road diesel vehicle may be subject to the California Air Resources Board In-Use Off-Road Diesel Vehicle Regulation. It therefore could be subject to retrofit or accelerated turnover requirements to reduce emissions of air pollutants. For more information, please visit the California Air Resources Board website at <http://www.arb.ca.gov/msprog/ordiesel/ordiesel.htm>."*

**\*\*ATTACH DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AS EXHIBIT "1"\*\***